,-f-' -
QM 293 A-M %
Ackerman, William (MA)

|

September 14, 1833.

Mrs. Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Ave.,
Paterson; Ne. J.

Dear Mrs, Ackerman:

I am in receipt of the letter of July 2nd wherein
you and the other mothers and widows who sailed on the S. S,
Washington, June 7th, express your appreciation for the pil-
grimage you made to the cemeteries of Europe.

0069

It is gratifying to kmow that your trip was en=~
tirely satisfactory, and that the officers of the Army and
the nurses rendered such courteocus and efficient service,
The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the honor bestowed
upon it by being charged with the conduct of these pil=-
grimages, and has expended every effort that those
the journey might have a comforteble and pleasant trip.

I feel, however, that the task was materially lightened
by the wonderful spirit of cooperation and consideration
shown by the mothers and widows.

With sincere appreciation of your complimentary
remarks regarding the conduct of the pilgrimage, I am

32

0QMG M&R BR

1933 SEP-16- M 9

Very truly yours,

J. L. DeWITT,
Ma jor Gemeral,
The Quartermaster Gemeral.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QY 293 A-M
Ackermen, Wlliem (HMA) * ' Sept. 8, 1932,

Mra. Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Aves,
Paterson, N. Js

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authoriged.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your '
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

8. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Engl;gh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE To MAKE THE
NOl& LARs =

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl: Assistant.

Env.

| SR



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M July 18, 1832
Ackpyman, Wm. (M A)e

Mre., Marie Aokerman,
39 Lakeview Ave,,
Patoroon; Neds

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage urider the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothere
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the queetion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage., PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

~ CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enols. Aseistant,
o you DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)
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7 o al = S ORI the invitation extended
Accept or decline
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

:
%‘VJ .....................

Name

39 W% fo Moo Do

BeCeeeleerinsetatonesarnorusbset ntadiatanttesessaiit sammn $01000EEERTLLS: suse St orn

Town or City State

faegeie Co.



p—

-

QM 293 A-M

Ackerman, Williem (M-A) M May 16, 1932

Mrs. Marie Ackerman,
99 Lakeview A“ag
Pﬂth.On. ut J.

Dear Madams

The invitation forwarded you to sail on the "American
Importer" July 27th, 1932, to visit the grave of your zon, the
late Corporal William Ackermam, has been cancelled, inasmuch as
an acceptance has not been received from you.

You will be commmicated with again when pilgrimages
are being arranged for next summer, It is hoped you will be
able to take advantage of the offer of the Government at that
time, as 1983 is the last year for which pilgrimages are author-

ized,
For The Quartermaster General.
""_5 y Very truly yours,
| A, D, HUGHES,
&M Qs M. m.‘
Assistant,
wd

———







Ackerman, William (M-A) X Feb. 15, 1932

OM 293 A-M

Mrs, Yarie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview save,,
Paterson, Ne Ja

Dear Madom:

The records ef this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to moke &
pilgrimoge to Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Morch 2, 1929, os amended, sailing on the AMERICAN IMPORTER,

< July 27, 1932,

In order thot orrongements may be completed for

the pilgrimige, it is imperative that you complete the card
.~ enclosed with the invitatlon, signifying whether or not you
agcept the invitotion and retwm the same to this office

immediately. If you have lost or misploced the cord, pledse
write "Accept" or "Doeline" on the bottom of thils letter and
return it to this office.

In the event no reply is roceived from you before
Moy 14, 1982, the invitation will be outomatfcally con-
celled.

Should you desirc to mrkp o pllgrimage &t o loter
dote, it is requestod you edvise this office to thot effect.

For Tho Quartcrmnster General,

Vory truly yours,

J‘o D, mﬂ}m,
Captoin, Q. Ms Corps,
Assistonte



January 14, 1932.

QM 293 A-M
Ackerman, William (MA)

Mrs, Marie Ackermsn,
39 Lakeview Avenue,
Paterson, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:
A formal invitation to meke & pilgrimage to the grave

of your son, the late Corporal Williem Ackerman, has been for-

warded you, and in order that proper arrangements may be made it
will be appreciated if you will furnish the following information:

(a) Please state your age and condition of health;

(v) Do you speak English?

(c) What other language do you speak?
A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is

inclosed for your convenience in roplyinge
&

oD
S~
T f
D ) 2 CCg‘m- The Quartermaster Genoral.
= |« Very truly yours,
; .51
r‘-? 2’
= |2 A. D. HUGHES,
-5 C;J-r cmul. QO l- cw.
Inol:
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

5 U 203 L November 2, 1931
I‘Kn EPLY REI;E M—A M

Mrs. Merie Ackerman,
30 mlaw AVE.,
Patorson, New Joraey

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
piffrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry ag, to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
youédvie% you were undecided.

Q& = In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
severgl'mof'hg in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothepy andzwidows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may

have da yﬁhr decision by thies time. It is therefore requested that you
complqg? the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the quettions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
_in 19329

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: | - |__ Heaitn:

3. Do you speak Emglish?

4. What other language do you speak?

For-The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enel: | | Captain, Q. M. Corps,

EnAV. _y o Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REPER TO QM—293—AM
Ackorman, Williem Cpl. (M~A) Y- July 9, 1931,

Hroy Marie Ackorman,
89 lLakeoviow Ave,,
- Patergon, Bs o

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
(O must be m@de by this office not later than Augusi 1st of this year.
Eﬁ;lt is thé??forqxdesired that you answer the question pelow by writing
S either ofisthe wlrds "Yes", "Ne", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following_the qumestion.
a %]
1  As Hoon as you have answered the question, pleage sign your
name and Fdturngghis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires n posg?ge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

= Thif letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did neR make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Captain,. Q, M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRiMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 o .
> ' Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ repLy rarer 1o QM 293 A—C

Ackerman, William Cpl, 1232-M April 1, 1931

Mrs, Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Ave,,
Paterson, H. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans ﬂ&EhQE completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°7

Act
Amendment

%. Please give your age and state your Age s
health. Condition of Health '
4, Do you speak English? & :
5. What other language do you speak?
]
For The Quartermaster General, =9 (N
L .
Q o > |
/X; Yery truly yours, N~ ;;;
/ \ Yy b |
rfx \ T . !
| A. D HUGHES, 3 E
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Cdrps; |
Envelope Asaiutaggm & :



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C
Aokerman, William Cple 1232-M ) Hovember 7, 1930

Mrs. Marie Ackermsan,
39 Lakeview Ave.,
Patorson, Nedoe

Doear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act ef Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. ~

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
_ in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health, . Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

'5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: - Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment

|
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au 293 At

Oetober 9, 1930
Ackermsn, S'!illism Cpl 1232 M

Mrs, Marie Ackerman
757 East Elghteenth Street
Paterson, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this orfice show that you are the pathew
of the deceascd veteran named above and in order that plans may be
cemnleted Lor confucting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestad you
cpswer tho trollowink questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the emlosod envelope which
reqalros no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimace?

2+ Do you dosire to make tho jilgrlnlacro.
in the calendar year 19317 -0

3. Pleasoc give your age and state your  [#ge
heal th. . Conﬁltmn of health -

4, Do you spealr Engligh?

5. What other language do you speak?

0 For The Quartermaster General:

il Very truly yours,

= | ' L B I:U ’
‘. L} o GIES
Encls @ Capt\ai'n Q5 B Corl;s,
5 At L Bssistant,
Amendar t

= Envelope
30/150 >
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',/ \ WAR DEPARTMENT !
A " ORFICE OF THE pUARrERMASTsﬁ Gzr\‘zmu.
P } WASHINGTON | |
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| fl i I"
v repLy rever To QY 293 A-C o June 8, 1930.

Al
i

pckerman, Willihm #1252 11
{ L

;oo . H

.
AJ

i
! ]

¥rss Harie A ‘ S :
767 Hast 18tk Stey \
Paterson, M. J# D \

Dear Madam: . /"
W : K o :
‘Arrahgements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act’of Congress of March 2, 1929, Lo

. N\ !lk . s . .
’ ‘ifo assure proper and satisfacjory accommodations, reserva-
tions for .steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must .be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “"Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gsheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

A
This letter is being gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1830, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Itd ,
(AR
4 .
LA

J“ Lot
A. D, RUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgdstant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°
(Write answer here)

(sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/N REPLY REFER 'ro_QM 293 A-C
February 1, 1930

AGkerman, William 1282

Mrs. Xarie ackermsan,
39 Lakeview ave.,
Paterson, H. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries"’ '

The records of this office show that you are the mpther of the late Cpl.
gilllam sckerman, Coe. D, 114th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Mouge-crponne Zmerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon, Heuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. e the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3., If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,

> moyfpr thru adoption, or any other woman

€3 gho stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
€X'  1pfto the terms of Section 4 of the en-
X  clesed Act, give her name, address, and

re%ﬁtionship in the space opposite.

-

it
J2 i ftr The Quartermaster General,
N
. & Very truly yours,
2 Incls. ° JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope€ Assistant.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLyY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Ackerman, Willlam ° 1232

Mrse. Marie Ackerman,

Paterson, Ne Je

FETEIST6tBt., 39 Koo CZ;«—«—w-~a-J

Dear‘Madam:

WAR DEPARTMENT "

Jamuary 24, 1930

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Coﬁgtess
approved March 2,°1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Cpl.
William Ackerman, Co. D, 1l4th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
lleuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse, Franoe.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this.letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2., If so, give her complete address.

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLy reFzr To QM 293 A-C

) Jamuary 24, 1930
Ackerman, William 1232

Hia. Narie Aclkerman,
757 Bast 18th St.,
Paterson, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

A

The records of this office show that you are thepather of the late Bpl.

william Ackerman, Co. D, 114th Inf., whose remains are now imterred in the
Meuse~-Argonne American Cemetery, Homagne~sous~lontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow _ |
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to tha']Prme of Section 4 of the en-
c1qé§h Act—give her name, address, and
relé?ﬁonahlp in the space opposite.

g

For The Quartermaster General,

(7o) i~

i a. Very truly yours,

< <2,

b (15 JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congtass Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Envelope Assistant .



\\ ) WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REpLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Ackerman, william August 30, 1929,
1232 ‘

Mrg, Harie Ackerman,
757 Bast 18th St.,
Paterson, N. J.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 27, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address: e s e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If spurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

PUSRESPUERSS e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M., Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER..-
WABHINGTOM

N REPLY merEr To QM 293 A-C
Agkernan, Willim Tne 0
{ ]

irc&ﬂnm,
767 Hast 18th Bt.,
Paterson, Ne Jo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Willien Aekorman, Cp. D, 114th Infe, vinse romins sre now

interred in Uw Nouse-Ar Amorioan » Remagno-sous-lion
euss, Franode i adiiia N

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows &re entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Veory truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



.In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R )

A sugust 15, 1923

lirse Morie iglerman,
757 Bast 18th uto.
iatnrﬁon, Wods

Dear Madams 3

The Quartermaster Genoral desires that yoy be nformed. ‘t ¢
]‘tae &;manent grave of Gomporal William Aokermam, d' % ]ﬁ%th

Grave 6, Row 26, Blogk 4, Mousosdrgome Axnariea.n Cmtdry, ¢

Bmgm-aowmtfuuoon (Mouse) , E‘rﬂnce.

This is one of the permanent imericah military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Govsrnment in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable desiga, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of sold1er's death ard State
from which he came. The headstone will be’ olaced at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as |
yossible and without waiting ﬁor special act;on or request on the |,
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performlng this
gacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

0.Q.M.G.
Central Mail & Files Bx)

H. J. Conner,
Asgistant.

4
23/494 /v

]
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I. Locatiox IxpeEx CARD:

(@) Name ______ fA_ QEE_B;‘-;@;N_L_E@}}_}@ ___________________ Ser. No. -.:!'_?.@_Q_zf’_?i ________
LGt Ml G oD, LlAthl i,
R e T e TV

(¢) Date of death 10"2:'9‘"1_8 ———_ (d) Cause of death _________ "K%&' Cf 0=d(-

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. O Row i S e T 1 Saci1De (It
(b) Emerg. Address ... rse lMarie Ackerman (Mother) 757 East 18th St.,

Paterson, Ne Je

A — ik k. 2T

7
£ /r(‘a = _«f‘/‘//‘.{' o7 /.:"5:_ /)////{’._'(_' L "/'(': ‘/’/ g -

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioNn CaRDp: - "~ Date of receipt "__"_;}”_.’.-.'."--;;'_';L'_-_-;;__;;__;' ______________
(z) Name ... __ . is ()R] e 1O 1 e
(¢) Address .......__- 2 . Ry 2 LEBE, gyl A A Bl ot (Wl R YR
(@) WRemainsttolibe bronght b0l S e e N e s e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at oo St Sl e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S, oo
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo

Examiner's Initials < - SR r g B LR s T e B . 1920,
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
_______________________________________________________________ o SR e b U Y
confirming request in Par, IV., ite;l-i:_--------_q-_-i abovye, or requestingithat- TSl = 0 B

i ATTIRCL Nobo o TR s __________,,,____________:_H:t:_:_-_‘.‘::._..: ____________________
Examiner’s Initials oo Date e el L0 0 SR 1620,

V1. G. R. S Puss CDRRESPO:\'DENC‘E:éimWig_ii e s L el et /_ ........... bl

; s AL
oy g o AL A . SR 7 LY A/
---------------------------------------------- A Al . itéﬂi - PN NL 2 LA A
, f oy . :!-{ “"5-‘:.‘,_‘_'_(.‘*%--. /}_ ! &
__________________________________________________________________ i/..____-______-----_-_v."‘._-'w-.“---— -7--[/_‘..c____‘_____*___A‘___g*__ \
LS, e
(@) Cancellation memos referred 0% oo é_%-‘ff--w:f ----- ke A £ ‘
S W Ay A
- : 2 AL, gy I " By
Examiner’s Initiels Al cooooeee D86 oo - %"*?\;""; ------------- , 1920.
7 A X
Prance CeMETERY No. _;:?_?g____sgg_t?_? _______ SHEET Noy.o ot ;:-:,;..‘l{g_ _‘Zi..in_"j

COUNTRY

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 8, 1920 8=1729




WIT G A S 8 HormeNot Ildimade L ask T LSRRI Rt S8 A o , 1920.

Typed by i ; Checked by —..o_____° b oo T A . = 1920.

VIII. FixaL AcTIiON:

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN,
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ol R starron Bomagno, Comstery {1268,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___;?L_J_i_..__:.%:.'..‘.i?__}: ___________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL 'OF BODY

'~

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
i Name___mmaw_-‘_ulu“’ __________________ TORSNAMS, 2, 7 R g, 1 s JOSGORMY. 1))
2. No o S A T e T HGENOEL ¥ i i, ta St LU oA ..
e e, L0 ML MR Y R R A R i o T
4. org.__ Cos D, 114th Inf, 16T 0 ST Ny e T e

i ""'"ﬁ"eg ¥ oy s IR AR LI T TR L 0T )
5. WDYDIRUAEEARNAART ) 0 g 14. (a) D.D
AN N R (b)iDiBs o “'*”"rep“”_‘j__“_’f'_‘_' __________
Digcrepancy found upon disinterment

7' GRaveBNOL RO/ 3505 T - Seci., B A 15. Grave No. B6.C a2
8 o PTiot NG I A Ay A T P o 5T b
o i LTS 17, IJO G..Lscr_epmlc..i.e-a.
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne-Amer. 19. Commune or town 3.9!!’:9}!?.!93!!_?}.‘01@.!5@““
20. Dept. or County .. Mewse 21, icountny* TIOMRRRMANN o 0 LT
52, G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.Cty.ff1332,8e¢.52 PO Sl A, SBL TR T LS
23. Disinterred (Date) Nova 1, 1981s By B Be BNxONge
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Namewi:!'limilf‘fcyermn _________________ Serial No._ ---_ ___________________________________

Ranlc ™ .t 18 R I - Organization,_(_)_?__‘__l‘ 114“1 1“?‘_5?_???_-
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? %8 . . : On Bodyfs s L me

A PP '% /0

___Sjgnature Junjor ' Technical Assistant
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32. Designation of body: <)
ACKERMAN ,William : A 1280262
Nameet sk AN N T e S 5 (T R TR D e B eTET Al O R
Cpl, Co, D 4 Int,
Raniiss K Organtzation i ns Hir Rtk R bl o raiin . S
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery. Msuse-Argenns Amor.f1233,Remagns- sous-Nont fausen, Nouse
Hov. 1, 1921 H.B.5tron
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) T _“t“_“"By_ _____ t _____________ ﬁf ____________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate suDerv181on al
is correct. S
Geos Co Bland, lst LiesuthquMC
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector oo vE s i, -0 Pk s T il \J,M '
et Hone.,
~ 36. Remarks 8 Y S e RE R U M e Sl BT P
; . 3 . Novs 1 19210
4 373N SHIpPEdMtnoms po L TILN O TR O 6 et 0 Tl RN (1) 2y e} S S
T—onomu o RRCOTIC ot e ta O M orgua“R_omagnz/“
WedosRoOyod - : (Name) @ 9/,
Convoyer_"_"_"‘1_:_“_?;_": __________ Signature Shipping Officé?i; _______________________________
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date - 1f __________________
ByitGiRAST Reprégentat ive, . thule. i Do ot b ST % 1, G AL T S L e
597 SHipped ' from#Railhead or Point'of Concentration: Date WITE Syl ST ae Jasn i
To Permanent Cemetery "y Ul 5 T e RN FT LR AT
(Name )
CoTiveyer iy = T A i, Signature Shippingt Oftiicer S o
A40),, sy ph o e L A L R R S S TN N R T SO T T O T s i LR
GRERCH SRephegentadtire A0l Sp Lol W AR B G 8 CHTER TSR R T
41, Reinterrea - “euse _Arg. Cemetery, JRIF2 MOV RoANRA . ..
(Date)
A AAGRISC SN S IRGINREY | e o0 T e N U e, it Beetaen U LN Y L MR8
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Concentration. :
G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A Place

....... Romagne 1232,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL .. mov. 1. 1931,

1. REMAINS OF....o..... SQRRRMAN.,. W11 T8M.....ooorceviv. SERIAL NUMBER....... 3880862 .. .. .

RIANRESEEEE G . g n i f ORGANIZATfON.................................................................C.O,.,..D...\...ll.‘.l-,.'bh....ln:f.

2, Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) &

Byg- Gronpaseans. ool SUMe Oulad il IThe | Vol Unitiia L0 SR s e AR ONRT B IR X T L An I S ia e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

By iGroup it Rg hurd el ottt L S A nib MURER N R SR et Natureiof reburtal gl i ned
—meale

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
.Wooden box and burlap and uniform, badly decomposed, features mot . -

- recognizables

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.............. yes. ... On grave marker ? ... J@S e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : : -

Tag on body reads, "William Ackerman 1280262 U.S.A. :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... impoggible..to. de termine o

(&)aWeighti(estimated)pesteied 6 sl R MISEE 0 sl

¢ Quantity .......plentdful........... MBJ—(0F
“-

Characteristics ...........cocviee. straighte ..

(d) Hair on face—Color ..........c.ccoc.ccomrennen 210 ROl JCHICRORATl L

Vigcatiomet it v b o cliR 0.0 Jhiml L b g

Ouanbity: .. raat SELL TR I AR o IGIee M A B 1T

. g lﬂ
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or, = “-J3
: ﬂ/v“/ 19 (/A

Missing. parts) ... none Vi oL@y« oo gp i) =
21~ (7

i
VW

20 23 24 2526 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

_both legs missing at knee, evidende of emputations, .

7. Disinterment Lo Fo i Y
supervised by 71(& A AR AT ... Approved : f’h*ff"’é‘“‘f{/
Holi,Strong. % (1%5’10)' Co Bland 1st Lt.QuC,

Vable)Th e vy LA R :

£\

8. Reburial

A

supervised by e 5 C-(,/L,,:J,_,(,L,(_,, APPTUVéd: b T 0 R
Vs, A, U,.Dufault, : ; ;(Tumy_mqamﬁﬁmﬂ.;ﬁgungermwf
/ Captain, Q.M. C,
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COMPILATION QF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA g (\Q\
A Pile 56042

I. LocaTioNn Inpex Carp:

(@) Name .____ACKSRMAN, Willdiem Ser. No. 4280268
. TYP, BW__
®) Rink £-Qpkg o -0 L Organization .__CQe D, 114th Infe Al
AY (64\1;",1\'5 DWRIC  (jo-ar-2) (£ _/_ﬁ
(¢) Date of death __10=28=18 ' " (@) Cause of death ____- a TR biglo s
II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No, . 39 . Row .....= _____ IBlop e | ol Sec. BB S YR S0 F .
() Emerg. Address ... Mrg. Merie Aekerman (Nother) 757 Esst 18th Sta, ..

Paterson, Ne Jo

% i) ek s oK. (77

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableonf e 1k o s T GEETRN L Bl J e el , 192
V. Folloying adyice forwa,rde(iS to Kurope by [

letter of transmittal on a- o ¥ WA 0 SN ST

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... ol VIR 5 s/
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
——e ————— — —_—  — — ———————— — — : \
"0 Wy <
N s
WiT. Form 115 received from G. R. S, Hoboken, N. J. .0 . o 1?-;-;___’:2“. 12
, pa
N/
NG Qe
N )
COUNTRY CRMETBRY N, o w0l Sl e, L O BenpnNo, . N0 0
. R, S. Yorm 115-A ,
‘A ugust, 1920 )
3—8020
¥rance 1282«5ee.52 § == A




_“GRAVY LOCATION BLANK

Y\

-

)‘\ LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
" Ackerman, William

(Rank.) i (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. . ... .. 10/28/18

PLACE OI' BURTAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) I\I-ap reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

ile Ceme of Bovouz Besmlicux

HOW MARKED:  NamePeg?. .......... Cross?.... Y08
Headboard$ ..........} Bottlef ETR ey

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ‘

Was one buried with body?......... YBB ......................

Was one fastened to name peg or Yoo

stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY: 2 46%%
1st Tt.AGO

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. . Q. A. B T
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s AT

4.5 /c/. ".) RTe: ,-/'/_ LA B I
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.mvr;‘ LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAV l'%
FORETTVIAN, /2f026 7LL /A..M..

(Surname). ) ( '\’1;!'1,1)-0-1-) ..... (‘l- ;:Ist. £ ;1.11.0. :l;l.(ll Imt]als)
C’ ......... o..Z. MHETNEANTRY
( hnl\ (O gam/.men)

PLACE QF DEATH:. @WM" @%&M
QO \115]' Or ])]4 T}]VJW ot di ittt o

DATE OF BURIAL:. @Mz /87 ......
s s

((Jn ¢ Cemetery, Town and ‘Beps
v clearly what map is used.

JHOW "MARKED: Name IPeg?,.. ? % .- Crosst 7% =il

Siok U@(@ _________ e T

IDENTIRIGATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or ﬁ
stake used as a grave marker?......./ &&.. it S i e

11 name—imk.nmm-am-—'hws missing, deseription and marks

NEARBEST RELATIVE:®/£/& % ........ A’E/W

ADDRESS: SRS 7 ....... M/f:gw iy

RELATIONSHIFP:

REPORTED BY,

=y

his portion to be forwarded to Central Records Oﬂice. A, G. 0 A.
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| '&AVE Lc.;\ﬂoi\l"sl_'hliifx @

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

........ Ackerman, William
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL........ NO/28Y/a8 k) W T
PLACHLOE BURTAT) AAa et b s SIS ORI t) b or

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MAREKED: NamePegf............ Cross?..... Y68, .

® Headboard? ........... Bottle?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: !

Was one buried with body?.......... YOBAL e A Ay

Was one fastened to name peg %1' Y /
stake used as a grave markerf..... O L b R

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

should be given here:

REPORTED BY%%
1s 1t AGO

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

o
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~ GRAVE LO@TION BLANK

LLOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

//&/Emmm ........ Widleam -

(Smnmnn) mberj-—-é—-..,(,ﬂlrst Name and Initials).
739 LR LAY L NANTITY
anky. Of'gqmvahnu)

PLACE OF DEATH:. 'ZBE:/AU )(—‘5‘}40.&/5:{} .

DATE OF BURIAL: Q@«/‘zx VAT ING O
A —
PLACE OF BURIALW............ "é%w

(Give Cemetery, Town and
speeﬁ clearly what m

HOW MARKED: Name I

: |/
(MMRB, :
TDI}‘NBB%{I‘IO TAGS:
o) h‘\ 5/915 JORD f 3. ?-5
Was one burled with bc;ii"'? ................. N -ﬂ-é

ADDRES i f gy
A 7“,9?%me .5

r\‘]:}AR.EJS'JS RIJLATIV ﬁ/’b’/ﬁ/ﬂ/ f ’4}/@%%

I DTATPIONSTITE: N tidged IR ge Vi T e O, k.
(e ‘

(hwn ature md Rank of Reporting Officer).

REPORTED BY

‘his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



1. & \.FomNo 2 | figle Hq. G. B .;’
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9. Soldier’s No. 1280262

ACKERMARN- - William
""" Surpame (in block letters) First Name and Initlala '
4 O.Z?P.P.Q??t]: ......... 1R, A ANET RN
""" Renk Company Regt. or Corps
s . 0¢t...28, 1918 ... EXEXZX..
*"" " Date of Death Cause, if known
o  FFEEEE. ... Kre;meh Military.
; ‘" Date of Burial 2] Cemetery &
VERDUN...... S b TN ot R Yense.....
7. ¥ pown or Commune (in bloek letters) ‘é%?.-&%m """
2 A g ) N T Bl
=" grave No. Plot No. or Lettsr
% .....Cross?". &= Headboard? .....Bottl
9. Name Peg Check Method of Merking B A
sed Wi A e
10, Buried with Body® ... Ataaoghd to Grave &g:eﬂ JEes,
-
11. If name unknown and tags g give marks and desorip.
, tion. ) ,
,,,,, Sketch. No.. WY ™ o tlhE T (AR
R pi/ ke
......................................... P A SR Yl
] 1Y

.....................................
O S0

12 mpm%u N L
........... VEELUN U IIETSE v, )
.......... FET 0 iy om 2329, 5

e = A/"'

(2 7g il L
R OT o

....... Unit. 31[3?(? 181'%‘




| & 1. G. B.8. Form No. 1 Hq. G. B. §; File

2, Soldier’s No. 128262
Ackerman William

B e e iR o e - e
. . Corp D 1l4th,Inf, .
AL PR e A e L s
g ARe e Ed TR N N
“"""'Date of Death Cause, if known
s aiIe)iag /ey el SRR Beln
Date of Burial Cemetery i
iV EBA MR e b B Meuse.. .
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department g
IS T e
""" Grave No Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Pegf ..... Crosst L. Headboard? ..... Bottle? ..
Check Method of Marking it
1
i ith Body® ..7... Attached to Grave M
10. Buried wi y e gt iy &

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks mnd oterip-
, tiom. /

.....................................

..........................

....................................

PROV. UNIT “A" G.tm.
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hre 1-213
® . WAR DEPARTMENT

IN REPLY

REFER TO A-- Gl

SUBJECT:

To:

201 (Ackerman, William)WW§ WASHINGTON

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

October 7, 1921.

Date and cause of death,

ad; t rvade—

l0-2al- 2/

. 0 ¥
The Quartermaster General of the Army, Filo . Tlo 55
Washington, D.C.

l. Upon investigation it has been ascertained that
the date and cause of death of William Ackerman, #1230262,
Corporal, Company D, 1ll4th Infantry, previously commnicated

to you, were erroneous, and that he died Octobe?h?BJ 1918 of
wounds received in actlon. 5

2. For purposes of identification, you are advised that
the records show that this soldier enlisted August 27, 1915,
and designated his mother, Mrs. Imrie Ackerman, 757 East 18th

Street, Paterson, N.J., &8s the person to be' notified in case
of emergency.

By order of the Secretary of War.

Adjutant General,
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FORM 115 has been compiled on the following cass:-

CENETERY NO. 1232 SECTION Lo

FORM 115 Sheet No.
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" G.R.S. Form #114-B

Z/ DATE_ ... 1 ‘/1/21 ______

» i ‘
0y UNAME | NCKERMAN, a1 ami ol ol e G o n_l_a_aaa;s.z__.““?_’_ ________
e ShoanE e ”_L(ff"““_"-"__\ SRGANIZATION Co, D, mllﬁﬁhngﬁiﬁuﬁzﬁffi __________________
DIVISION ﬂ»f%ﬁ'w-.' :
GRAVE LOCATION _ Meuse-Argonne. Amer.Cty. ,Romagne/s/Montfaucon, Meuse,1232 _Sec.52
CTY. NAME NUMBER
GRAVE ROW=- i, PLOT
o ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION #X 2 ( Aoy s ‘Bexleray /  leuse e,:g,,w"’?7c§/é
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT /
COORDINATES 35“253‘15N329‘25E AR LT ) L L S GY e
CONCENTRATED TO _______ 5 /8/19 .......................... 39 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ 52 . LA 1 £ )
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning”any identification found on remains when concentrated, such ag
collar insigniag, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc. ‘

Tag en bedy -

.........................

...................................................... Vi e e s
COR DECORATIONS AWARDE Ao . /
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS = TR R AT T L e 1

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
r
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

M . BIRPDasv X

SDUEEYE

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR . .. .~ ‘= fst Lt. Q% M COI‘ps s
[ ! T'—"' ‘‘‘‘‘ 2
5'”m”m“mmmw~ﬁbdnAﬁmmwwm%,”WM}%WK
AR & i GRAVE ROW T
# i ¢ i
7 Neuse= Lfroeconne Lmerican et ery V? 5
"\ Nenso~ 1rgome kmerican Genctery, 1252, Romsgre souscsion
WM Robert 6 Dia ot ‘ CEME’-’I‘ERY -"SMse
1‘:’_’:?,;,_.. . ': ‘.41, 13y ' L

Versstod Yitfos- 2o 1y e

T —— T ——



A freryrrarg, Worr.

o W R
=5
New Jersey
GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE
S5 WASHINGTON,, JUNE 7;1933.
Pasg Coun
Name: Mrs.larie Ackerman (B=-8)
Addresg: 39 Lakeview Ave.,Paterson,N.d.
gggg%; -7 Erie R.R. to New York
/// V‘Lv.Paterson Train No.58 8+50 A. M.,June 6
& v Ar.Jdersey City 9,21 A.M.,June 6

ﬁccgmmodatiogg Coach service from Paterson,N.Js to Jersey CltY,N Je

Elapged Times 31 minutes. i N OB T sanET AR v
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REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

WAR DEPARTMENT

IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WI

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y.

Ackermsn, Mrs. Maria

Actual cost of
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......................................... N o e
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Name  ACKERUAN, Mrs. Marie

HOTEL LUTETTA

Paris Hétel “BOULEVARD RASPAIL. ... SO i S TR g e () Y e R L0

Home address 39 Lakeview Ave. Paterson, Passaic ¢o. New Jersey

Party B Group et Unit

Date of arrival . 6/14/33.~ Washington Date of departure 6/29/33 S8, HARDING

Relationship Mother, age 56

Name of deceased... . . ACKEEMAN, Williem. . .

Rank Cple Organization . C0eDy 114th Inf, 29th Dive

Meuse-Argonne Gr. 6 Ble. A Row 26
6 1 TS TRIES S O OO RO ). 790 | W1 915 St 1
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Lo ookt vour, arriwam ﬁg ﬁaw 'Yark, 01ty gou will be met at the-.
railroaﬂ s‘tatim by a:n Amy.pfﬂpar Who. wiflia. éngage Sporter gervice to

talk eare of “your baggage L. ' -During your
gsojourn here Bafore sailing £ »Fiirope “return. from Barope,
you will. stop at t!éel Hata-l Me.& gﬁg' 4 Breadmy. New York
éi*%s'o ' PR

¢ i e ,',, ! o

and four Iafantuifi,oation pas _»ers-acgomgpqymﬁg this

cemnnmication ara inﬁendled’ .to protest, =yqur’ ‘bagsage. while in transit:,, One
tag should be attached to Ahe handls;of. dach plecs Of your, b§g,gage end &
paster placed on each end of Qah” fpm@g o‘i’ yolar baggage befors 16a.ving
your home. Your baggage:will be ssfeér ¥ ‘and alsd mor¥e readily available to
you after your arrival 1n ,New Yo‘hif&f 4t is plaeced with you on the train.

o A1l mail 1nt'andgd fo- réanh yoﬁ between June 7th, 1933, the day
.. " 7' you sail from the vnited States, emd:June 29th, 1933, tho day you leave

L smurope' ahould ‘be! adaressed to you in éare of Américan pug,m?ge' 20

.
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York Clty on the day following your roturn. from Europé;and all arrange—
ments for your Pallman asccomodations will b¢ made with the railioads
e advance by thid office. This will requiie you.to remain in New York a.t
" tha hotel over night as a- guest of the. United statéa Government ,

'.'~"'Tf-'«‘f':»-  Information Felative t‘o the cemeteries in Burope is enclosed
“hepewith. e e :
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Captain, @,,.M..g
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882,00 - Party “N July 10th, 1935

BUBIRT: Returned Nallroad Yrensportation,

I 0 Yhe wnrtesisstoy Wrnl.'
vaghington, DeCe

1. molosed aye the winsed portions of reil ticksts
belonging to pllgrims of Party "P'e Reason for non-use is listed
-thmafu pllgrinm,

Xasaing Ouryiey Jleket Nueway S

| Erie § fixe B 36081 (rsedeickeymon ) Motoring hows,

| nrie 8 e § 10680 Mre.D.d.Durmest  Motoring home.
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| , ' Burope

\ wrie $ Bx, B 6158 ursJiny Sasck wotored home.

| oY Cent ral BLIR $2734 NrseV Dethones  Stopover in
Trae
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NAME

-----------------------

Ackerman, Mrs. Maria

Paterson, N.J.

s ee B e

-----

-------
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é‘.{‘\.'(@-q_ to . !

ROUTE OF TICKET
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' WAR DEPARTMENT

225 Wo 34 Ste, N.Ya Penalty For Private Use to Avoid

Room 2113 Payment of Postage $#300.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Officer in Charge

Pilgrimsge, “Jar Mothers & Widows
225 West 34th Street, Room 2113
New York, N.Y.

B-131



' PILGRIMAGE OF VAR MOTWERS & WIDOTS

OENERAL  RELEASE _ 6 - / S/




PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP

A S N STATE = § -\ , ™ o | NN
L) N=TW JERSEY
Ioj o [N .., | SRRt R S e S e

Mrs. ....... Ackerman, Marie . ... ... ... Address .. 09 Lakeview Ave. Paterson

(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)

Ner Jsersey Passaic

...... o IRC ST e e o i
....... Mrs. James Diamond (sister) .. . ... Addes . 413 4th Ave. Paterson .

(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town)

New Jersey Passaic
...... (\me)((‘ounty)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
AT SRR it A B Train No. .98 ... ... Dt sn o S BEb=ad . A s
Hoteld & $8. 0 i o v e e Moalping S e S m S Room No. ....: 1 535 ............................
Roomed with .......oovvvunnn. irss . John, OO ADELR I . bt ilis s mmin 35 bhsmens o e DI 0 Sl SR
DEPARTURE NEW YORK

0=7-35 Washing %)

DY ottt it b oy Y00 u ........... BV 8 oo aodemns Boad 1105t on ............. Cabin No. ....... B—44—O .........
T Cabiniwith) . i e s oo el Hrsae..Laura We- leppill=.B=44=1

(Over Westbound)
RPB—1-11-32—2)M



WESTBOUND
 REMARKS

D=228-E
Date my 70 1933 Vessel President Harding b e

.................................................................. Room N, fiaiioaee s #os
IR OO AN WIER vt il aals v s i, 560 56 IETR0E » 5.6 3 ieiEe & o ole  sTos, o0ve © e 1 6 SRR & 5 B eaNE T B TR T SR Ko T es ) 375
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Motored Home 7/7/38
VLA RIR R I e saer o ool eoneneis & Train, NO:, o :::sammemanis Space wsizsisamieinas Car NO:  sismisionas ste bistee Date

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

...........................................................................................................

’er Eastbound)



i o 0B-(a) 401z Be ol )
NAME, MRS. MARTE ACKERMAN. ..t @ o e .
S 39 Lakgview Ave. 9 Paterson, Ned o
ARG GRS o bt e U 3 i R L O R 4

< Besyurnny
G e

DATE ...

10 Officer-In-Charge, : "‘i(
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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WAR DEPARTMENT
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.
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M MEQ)ICAL ReEco®p

WASHINGTON
Party .. - BrOMeRA S e sy ) H oteligdrn »i WIS N Sy S fs o0y 0 M A S. S, HARDING: - - .- -
NamenRoIER R sNERs gw Mayde U Barinscnitr o “Ragiay o St e AR T TR R
Home Address . 99, Lkeview 1Ves s .l).:.t i i Nt J o AN SRR '\ Gt Lo
Name and address of nearest celative ot friend . . . . . .. Wrs,. James. Diamond. . (Sister). . . ...
------------------------- 412. . 4th. &v8..,. Patorson;. . New.Jorsey. . -. ... 0 0 Sl
-3
IReligloT Rt st i SOt ey i B S ot Ao g sl 00 v TR ol ey ot Age..'.)?'.lfI .......
History of present complaint:
7/6/33., Mal-de-mer,

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER)

Eastbound
Westbound

E

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgr

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison "foicer upon return to New York.



Diagnosis and complications: (include dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 7/6/55.Brandy P.R.N.

Disposition: (include dates)

é%%?a. ot Z/’/éwwcr/liﬁ

Remarhks:



M,As Cmty

Party B

MBDICAL RECOIi)
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- Comibing

%"*/ o _/f«:f-.,..

Ackerman, Mrs. Marie

Rcligion_.,‘.,.p . ;V/-ri«u/ i

Home address. 99 Lakevicw Ave., Paterson Pasidic County, NEW JERSEY.

Address of Nearest friend or relative S:‘/l/L&‘ W

History of Present complaint *

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (inclu.lates) .

7

g /3/%47_

q
Treatment and Progress : (include dates) “oo. ‘g

Disposition : (indude dates) :Lﬂ }M L i HW %ﬂ?j A

R g
emarks 6/

d.'?/.;o'. Health good during stay in Fraace.
WCL,
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QM 293 A-M B
Ackerman, William (MA)

Boptember 14, 1933,

Hrs, Mordo Ackorman,
39 laleview AVOe,
Poterson, He Je

Doar Mrs., Ackermon:

I om 4n rocoipt of the lotter of July 2nd vheroin
you and the othor mothors and widows who gailed on tho 8¢ 8,
Washington, June 7th, exprose your approciation for the pile

grimage you nade to the cemetories of Europcs

It o protifying to know thot your trip wos ane
tiroly setiofactory, and that the officsre of tho Army and
the nurses rendered such courtoous and officiont sorvicoe
The Quartermacter Corps is proud of tho honpr bectowed
upon it by being charged with tho conduct of these plle
grimagoes, ond hao exponded every effort. that those melding
tho journoy might heve a confortable and plensont trip.
I feel, however, that the task was matoriolly 1ightened
by tho wonderful spirit of cooporation and consideration
shotp by the mothors and widowa.

With sincore appreociation of your complimsntary
romarks rogprding the conduct of tho pilprimage, I an

Vory troly yours,

Jﬁ L‘ DeEITT.
Major General,
The Quartermapter Gonerals

RES

RTIE




A’ckermt Williem Cpl.

I M“'r't’ ........... the invitation extended

Accept or decline
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Marie Ackermen

.................

..........................

Town or City State




'RI?TURN RECEIP@
Received from the Postmaster the Régislcrcd or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

ey £ y

__.\Z_,dl“_w__/“,"n‘ L LA D@ LA

Date of delivery L 19

Form 3811 U. 6. GUVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ¢ 5—6116



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

Most Office Bwartmmi { ENALTY FOR PRIVATE Ui
OFFICIAL BUSINESS ' e} TT e (POSTAGE 3300,
i e
REGISTERED RRT’M?LE 2 T T R O e
e Il)'_ ﬁ M""*\w- —-'“"——-;: T
lNSURED PARCEL T A N T bbb
INOUE B e Cort s 1
2 p L GENERAL ; AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to...___. Q. M. GEIV}

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box,

Mol oNE BUILDING

WASHINGTON,
Jar b ®.
' W &




L4329 Acbionia o RSt

.RE:TURN REOE:IP"‘
\ 7.___1___....
i}_. / (A ," )/ /
Received from the Postmaster the Registeyed or Insured Arlm’e the original
numbcr of which appears on l/rc face of illz’s Card.

.....................................................................

e (Pl,_,u wure UA numo of ...nxm. 400)

Ul VR (N (S R TS VONATLIRAI T Al SR 8 LI

(\iuuul.ura of addressee’s uy.ul)

-

Date of delivery o AT LA ey i Lo ol

Form 3811 U. B. 6OVERNMENT FRINTING OFFIOR © 5—0116




Yot Office iﬂnpartmcnt PEnggg;)gogmvEgﬁogs's

OFFICIAL BUSINESS. [ ‘S ‘ T e— . ————""POSTAGE, $300.
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REGIST g L _POSTMARK OF DELIYERTNG™
ls ERED éﬁ/amfl_z e O phe
No.Y/ £ fahe b A M | X w"m\-_._j”-“
INSURED PAR;:EL L/ gt PR AW
No. gt : '
Rcfurn fo Q' M. GENEHAL ----- AND DAYE OF DELIVERY

ME OF SEi

Street and Number, MUNFITONS BUILDING

or Post Office Box
WASHINGTON,
® @y c
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EXCERPT PROM NARRATIVE REPOR? - Party "B" » EST

The following nmmed

roturned railrond tickets for the

pilgrine 7
yoasons indicsted opposite their respective namess

Mrse Mortha P Paul

N Nrss Fronces Re Thomas
Mrse Julia Hodasi,
Mrs, Borths B Bumett
¥rs, May Smack

Stopover in Europe
Stopover in Burepe
Shopover in Burope
Motored Home
Motored lome
Notored Home



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rePLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
botornan, Ve (1A) May 17, 1953

Mrg, Marie Ackeorman,
39 lakeview Avoe,
Patersgon, New Jorgoy,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Eurcpe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Patarson Erio Train lNo. 68 8360 AN June 6
Avs Now York © e " % g1 AM O BOW

{Jarsey City)
Aosonmodationns Coach f£rom Paterson, Ne Je %o Jorgoy City, Na Je

_ All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six daye before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. .
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Aqurman, Wmo (ilA)

j
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f

QM 293 A=)

May 15,1933

lirs. Marie Ackerman,
39«-Lakeview Ave.,
Paterson, New Jersey

Dear Nadam:
‘There is.enclosed Chack Nold78,418 “in’ the

amount of $1.87 .,'to pay for your menls and inéidental

. expenges from your home to New:York on the pilgrimage”

suthorized by the Aqt of Maroh 2, 1929, -as amended,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK.BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE.OTHER THAN THAT SFECIFIED.

1f ‘for any reason, you &re nct able to -gail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The @uartermaster General,

Very 'truly yours,

| | JbS. H. LAUBACH,
Encl: Lt. Codw, Qs Liv Corps,
Check No, Aasistant, :

33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rEFer o QM 293 A-C

Ackerman, Wm, MA M

April 24, 1933

drs. Marie Ackerman,
39 Lekeview jive,,
Paterson, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

kw CHAS. Tﬁi DIETZ ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggisgtant.



IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY

ey gy 503 Ay WAR DEPARTMENT

Ackerman, William(MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

SPECIAL

Mrs. Marie Ackerman
39 Lakeview Ave.,
Paterson, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europse.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you p

sage devote a few moments of your time #0 write
either the word "YE ]
r

. PNO ¢ thus
/.
A lg#image” during 1933
P, A28 /7 phelb et Use the\entlosead
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet \

e

This reply will assure your Government that nofﬁwrthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of-a leved onme
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege«.:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
&
a,g.:v

CHAS. W. DIETZ{

Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) Captain, Q M. Corps,
Approved December 1, 102 ASBlstant )

IMMEDIATE ACTION

-840 qFO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QY 293 A-M

Ackerman, William (HA) * Sept. 8, 1932.

Mrs, Marie Aokerman,
32 Lakeview Aves,
Paterson, N« Je

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer “Yes" or “No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: o Health:

3. Do you epeakrEngliah?

4, What otherulanguagp‘do you speak?

p——

, “8ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NQ PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

‘

“For The Quartermaster General,
v Very truly yours,

CHAS. ¥. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Env. | : Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

in rRepLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M

. : July 13, 1832
Ackeyran, Wme (M A)e y 2%

¥ro. Boyde Ackoyman,
39 lLaleoview Avo.,
Patorson, MNedJe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

. or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleas you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

~ CHAS. W. DIETZ,

- Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encts. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°___
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)

-

——— e —————




QM 293 A-M

Ackerman, William (M-A) W ‘ May 16, 1932

Mrs, Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Ave,,
P'wm‘ nb JO

Dear Madams

The invitation forwarded you to seil on the "imerican
Importer" July 27th, 1932, to visit the grave of your son, the
late Corporal William Ackerman, has been cancelled, inasmuch as
an agceptance has not been received from you,

You will be commmicated with again when pilgrimages
are being arranged for next summer, It is hoped you will be
able to take advantage of the offer of the Government at that

¢time, as 1933 is the last year for which pilgrimages are suthore
1zed,

For The Quartermaster Generals
Very truly yours,

A, Ds HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

et
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oM 293 A-l

Ackerman, ¥illiam (Mei) N Feb, 15, 1932

Mra, ¥arie Ackerman,
39 Tr&kﬂﬁe‘ﬂ fﬂ'a.,

D& BT e Jo

The records ef this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to moke a
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions ©f the Act ef
March 2, 1929, as amended, salling on the AMERICAN IMPORTER,
July 27, 1932.

‘ In order thot arrongemonts mdy be completed for
the pilgrimoge, it is imperative that you complete the card
enclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you
aocept the invitotion and return the same to this office
immedistely. If you have lost or misploced the card, please
write "Accept" or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter ond
return it to this officc.

In the ovent no roply is roceived from you bofore

May 14, 1932, the invitation will be automotdcally con-
celled,

Should you desirc to mhke o pllgrimege at & later
date, 1t is requostod you odvise this office to thot effect.

For Tho Quartcrmhster Goneral,

Vory truly yours,

Lo D, HUGHES,
Captoin, Q. s Corps,
Assistonte

31/869






QM 293 A-M Jammary 14, 1932,
Ackerman, William (MA)

Mirses Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Avenue,
Paterson, New Jersey.
Dear ladam:

A formal invitation to make a pilgrimage to the grave
of your son, the late Corporal Williem Ackerman, has been for-
warded you, and in order that proper arrangements may be made it
will be appreciated if you will furnish the following information:

() Please state your age and condition of health; -
(b) Do you speak English?
(c) Vhat other languege do you speak?

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
inclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Genoral.

ery truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Inels
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M Hovember 2, 1831
Askermen, WilITam 1238 M-l M

¥rs. Marie Ackerman,
30 Lakeview Avo.,
Patorson, Nev Jorsoy

Dear Madam:

_ Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
gseveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

it

1. Do you desire to make a p1lgrim§86

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: , ‘ Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Cerps,

Env. , "asgistant.

e et
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQS—AM
Ackerman, William Cpl., (M-A) M- July 9, 1951.

Mrs. Marie Ackerman,
39 Lakeview Ave.,
Paterson, N, J,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommedations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
pither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. -;~-ﬂ‘

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Y/W N
/ #
- o =
A. (P. HUGHES, N
Captain, Q. M. Corps; Y 4 ~/
Assistant. ..(;!f .ij?y
WJ

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 u‘\jb‘/LﬂQlALLGLlCl,

Vrite answer here

N, Voo Gebinee

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTZRMASTER GENRRAL
WASHINGTON

1N rREPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Aokerman, William Cpl, 1232-H Hovember 7, 1680

Mra. Marie Acokermen,
89 Lokeview Ava.,
"~ Patorson, N.J.

Doar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrese
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mothey of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. : Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

.A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q, M. Corps,
Envelope . Assistant.
Act

Améndment




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT . Bl
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEMERAL
WASHINGTON :

DATE oetober 16. 1930

year prior to com-
mencement of seyviee)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
AND (For the year prior
to commencement of

ADDRESS service}

MOTHER IN IOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDOW
(Who has not remarried)

/{‘ P e "'-,“' - g

Veterams mmmw

® 8% de B¢ 9o o 2% Q98 ae ge

s @
©° Be 49 4+ B4 S pe me as

" e 9% 9p e pr

NAMR RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION ~ DATE OF DEATH
Ackernman, William Cpl. 1280262 Co,D,114th Inf, 10-28-18
S
STATE CTY. NO... GRAVE" ROW BLOCK
Made ; 1232 - 6 26 .4 A
= — - — == o
Gheck relationship. Living --Deceased 7 A
b N b &- / / L) ; it
MDTHER : - J iy,
Jy / f.i} &
STEPMOTHER (For the - i

00 90 o» ep s o

(n 9, |
%}a Y Il aﬂ&gf p(’ /t.m’}nfbn
39 La Peepoim G i

l AR 4 gig gl
N, J - }

90 92 pp pe 98 4o se we b Bi gy

29/156/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ot

IN REPLY RE¥ER TO QM 293 A-C . Juno 3‘ 19396”;- ;
Aclorman, Williem 1232 1 -

Mrse MYorie Aeckermon,
T67 Begt 18th 8t., |
Paterson, Uy do

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this ‘
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below |
by writing the word "Yes" or "No* in the blank space following the @

question.

_ As soon as you have answered the question, please sign i
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope, 1
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Asslistant,

|
)

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _

N —

(Write answer here)

(8ign here) ‘*“““‘;?-;~__




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/N REPLY PEFFR TO QM 293 A-C .

February 1, 1930
AGkerman, William 1282

¥rs. Barie ackerman,
39 Lakeviow Ave.,
Paterson, He Jeo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Cpl.
william ackermin, Co. D, 114th Inf., whose remains 8re now interred in the
Meuse-orgonne fmerican Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-liontfaucon, Heuse, France.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to0 the following questions in
the.space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. -

'3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. . §

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. | JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



1N REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A—C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

January 24, 1930

5&!’5.& Garie Aokering
957 Iaot 1Bth Ste,
Patorgin, Bl Je

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the pasher of $he late Epl.

@111an Aokerma, Coe D, 114th Inf., whoso ranains are ngw intorred in the
Louse~Argzommo Amorigan Jometorg, Aumagne-cous-llontaaaeon, lleuse, Franod.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress _ : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Bnvelope Assistant.

B e S L
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Ackerman, Willism June 2%, 1929.

Mres Marie Ackerman,
757 Fast 18th St.,
hmn. N J,

Dear Madam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors a&nd marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Gorporel Willism Ackerman, Co. D, 114th &nf,, who® remins are now

inton:ﬂ h: Mouse-Argome American Cemstery, Remmgne-sous-iontfauoon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisiong of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasg furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to maks the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son wae survived py a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
: Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



